
r553.6 e 3 9/8 RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
DRILLING, COMPLETION, AND PLUGGING SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD: AUGUST 1, 1983 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 1983

COLLEC I t( t

COMPLETIONS
Oil Discovery
Oil Existing Field

Oil Completions-Total

Gas Discovery
Gas Existing Field

Gas Completions-Total

Service Completions-Total

TOTAL COMPLETIONS

State Totals
This 1983
Period To Date 1

1982
To Date

Activity by District for This Period

01 02 03 04 05 06 7B 7C 08 8A 09 10

62 559 487 2 7 6 13 1 4 12 5 4 0 7 1
1,382 9,864 11,995 278 19 96 15 27 20 202 74 221 138 222 70
1,444 10,423 12,482 280 26 102 28 28 24 214 79 225 138 229 71

96 876 1,121 8 11 19 38 0 4 8 1 1 0 5 1
313 2,687 3,732 12 34 38 64 5 23 72 25 3 2 23 12
409 3,563 4,853 20 45 57 102 5 27 80 26 4 2 28 13

19 458 455 0 0 5 1 3 3 0 0 0 3 4 0

1,872 14,444 17,790 300 71 164 131 36 54 294 105 229 143 261 84

NEW HOLES DRILLED 56 534 478 2 5 6 9 1 4 12 5 4 0 7 1
Oil Discovery
Oil Existing Field 1,316 9,377 11,551 271 12 96 15 24 26 202 72 177 130. 221 70

Oil Holes-Total 1,372 9,911 12,029 273 17 102 24 25 30 214 77 181 130 228 71

Gas Discovery 68 708 982 7 8 13 22 0 4 7 1 0 0 5 1
Gas Existing Field 211 2,051 3,217 12 18 20 39 5 16 45 25 2 2 15 12

Gas Holes-Total 279 2,759 4,199 19 26 33 61 5 20 52 26 2 2 20 13

Service Holes-Total 19 446 438 0 0 5 1 3 3 0 0 0 3 4 0

*Dry Wildcat 269 1,932 1,769 1 0 10 23 7 19 121 15 1 16 49 7
*Dry Existing Hole 248 1,975 1,961 5 3 1 3 15 13 101 2 23 8 71 3

*Dry Holes-Total 517 3,907 3,730 6 3 11 26 22 32 222 17 24 24 120 10

TOTAL NEW HOLES DRILLED 2,187 17,023 20,396 298 46 151 112 55 85 488 120 207 159 372 94

HOLES PLUGGED
Oil 371 2,377 2,072 3 2 3 18 4 32 79 38 65 35 62 30
Gas 107 822 1,482 5 6 19 49 3 10 6 1 3 0 5 0
Service 38 254 , 183 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 4 12 3 0 13

*Dry 520 3,992 3,829 6 3 11 26 22 35 222 17 24 24 120 10

TOTAL HOLES PLUGGED 1,036 7,445 7,566 14 11 33 93 29 78 312 60 104 62 187 53

Note: Total Completions include 39 Dual Oil, 79 Dual Gas and 1 Triple Gas.

* Dry hole data not comparable due to changes in reporting system.
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DRILLING, COMPLETION, AND PLUGGING SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD: AUGUST 1, 1983 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 1983

State Totals
This 1983 1982

Period To Date To Date

REGULAR
DRILLING
APPLICATIONS

MISCELLANEOUS
DRILLING
APPLICATIONS

Drill
Deepen
Plugback
Service

10,021
124
462
184

1 n~1

25,803
507

1,937
573

16,045
316

1,238
440

C~ n1)

Activity by District for This Period

01 02 03 04 05 06 7B 7C 08 8A 09 10

2,521
2
8
1

1?1

131
10

114
3

Ann

397
22
85
6

226
29
132
6

-7-7

269
0
3
2

277
5
6

11
1-7

1,854
7

34
71
F, -7

419
6

14
2

-7

625
24
36
39

I A7

490
3
2
15

2,288
15
25
28

9 A7

524
1
3
0

n
Amended 1,2U1 6,55,926 131 40U 1 77 22IIL 37 257I 7u 07U 9/1 L247 49

Total 11,992 35,331 23,965 2,663 298 615 470 296 336 2,223 511 831 569 2,603 577

Core 13 47 68 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 8 0 0 0
Sulfur 0 13 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other* 21 58 15 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0

Total

RULE 37
FILED

RULE 37
GRANTED

Drill
Deepen

34

280
8

118

2,171
84

94

1,749
69

6 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 8 0 16 0

19
1

6
2

38
1

9
3

1
0

18
0

21
0

21
0

76
1

39
0

27
0

5
0

Plugback 40 330 236 0 12 16 6 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 2

Total 328 2,585 2,054 20 20 55 18 2 18 21 21 79 39 28 7

Drill 138 1,396 1,291 9 5 21 5 1 12 15 11 30 14 6 9
Deepen 6 70 71 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Plugback 33 258 217 1 6 12 3 0 1 1 1 4 2 2 0

Total 177 1,724 1,579 10 12 36 9 1 13 17 12 34 16 8 9

RULE 37
DENIED Total 0 12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Note: Uranium has been transferred to Surface Mining Division.

* District 1 - Test Hole - 5
District 9 - Test Hole - 16
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